505698630 09/30/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5745440

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CORP TO CORP   |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                   | Execution Date |
|--|----------------|
| AMERICAN MEGATRENDS INTERNATIONAL, LLC | 08/23/2019     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | AMZETTA TECHNOLOGIES, LLC |  |
|-------------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 5555 OAKBROOK PARKWAY     |  |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 280                 |  |
| City:             | NORCROSS                  |  |
| State/Country:    | GEORGIA                   |  |
| Postal Code:      | 30093                     |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15495312 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: PATENT@LOCKELORD.COM

Correspondent Name: LOCKE LORD LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 55874

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 0112454.190US1     |  |
|-------------------------|--------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | TIM TINGKANG XIA   |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /TIM TINGKANG XIA/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 09/30/2019         |  |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=AMILLCAmZettaAssignment#page1.tif source=AMILLCAmZettaAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505698630 REEL: 050583 FRAME: 0947

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, <u>AMERICAN MEGATRENDS INTERNATIONAL</u>, <u>LLC</u>, having its principal address at <u>5555</u>, <u>OAKBROOK PARKWAY</u>, <u>SUITE 200</u>, <u>NORCROSS</u>, <u>GEORGIA 30093</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), owns certain inventions and improvements disclosed and claimed in the following U.S. patent applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter "USPTO"):

| Appln. No. | Filing<br>Date | Title of Invention   | First Name Inventor               | Assignment<br>Recordation<br>Date | Reel/<br>Frame  |
|------------|----------------|--|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------|
| 15/478,932 | 04/04/17       | BACKUP VALIDATION OF<br>VIRTUAL DESKTOP<br>INFRASTRUCTURE SYSTEM   | JOSEPRABU<br>INBARAJ              | 8/16/19                           | 050078/<br>0876 |
| 15/491,134 | 04/19/17       | SYSTEM AND METHOD OF<br>INTERACTIVE SPLASH<br>SCREEN IN EMBEDDED<br>ENVIRONMENTS   | BALASUBRAMANIAN<br>CHANDRASEKARAN | 8/16/19                           | 050078/<br>0876 |
| 15/585,694 | 05/03/17       | SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR<br>AUTOMATIC POWER<br>CONTROL AND UNUSUAL<br>ACTIVITY DETECTIONS FOR<br>THIN CLIENT COMPUTING<br>DEVICES | YUGENDER P.<br>SUBRAMANIAN        | 8/16/19                           | 050078/<br>0876 |
| 15/495,312 | 04/24/17       | SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR<br>PERFORMING FIRMWARE<br>UPDATE BY PATCHING   | YUGENDER P.<br>SUBRAMANIAN        | 8/16/19                           | 050078/<br>0876 |

WHEREAS, <u>AMZETTA TECHNOLOGIES</u>, <u>LLC</u>, having an office and principal place of business at <u>5555 OAKBROOK PARKWAY</u>, <u>SUITE 280, NORCROSS</u>, <u>GEORGIA</u>, <u>30093</u> (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the above identified U.S. patent applications to be obtained therefrom. THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollars (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to the applications and in and to any divisional, continuations, substitutions, and reissues thereof. ASSIGNOR hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from any application relating to the Application, or from a divisional, continuation, or reissue thereof, to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee, for its interest and for the

Page 1 of 2

sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications or patents corresponding to the Application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations, said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ASSIGNEE, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, ASSIGNOR furthermore transfers unto ASSIGNEE the right to sue, obtain damages, seek an injunction, attorney's fees, costs, and any other relief available, for any and all past infringements of rights under the Application.

AND, for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that all necessary records of ASSIGNOR to establish priority of invention in any interference or similar proceeding will be made available at no additional charge to ASSIGNEE, in the event such records are needed in connection with any of the assigned Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent.

The undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed this 23d day of August , 2019.

| Assignor | Signature: | 7  | any any |  |
|----------|------------|----|---------|--|
| Name:    | SANJ       | οΥ | MAITY   |  |

Title: PRESIDENT, AMERICAN MEGATRENDS INTERNATIONAL LLC

Page 2 of 2